BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS MARCH 27, 2018

Supervisor Ray Letterman called the 2018 Annual Meeting of the Electors of Birch Run Township to order at 7:13 p.m. Also present for the board was Corey Trinklein, Clerk. Approximately 5 people were in the audience.

Motion by Brady Totten seconded by Fred Sheridan to approve the March 27, 2018 Annual Meeting Agenda as presented.

Motion carried unanimously

Motion by Kurt Kiessling seconded by Mike Marr to approve the March 21, 2017 Annual Meeting Minutes as presented.

Motion carried unanimously

Motion by Corey Trinklein seconded by Fred Sheridan to keep the Clerk's wages at \$30,000 Motion carried unanimously

Motion by Corey Trinklein seconded by Brady Totten to keep the Treasurer's wages at \$30,000 Motion carried unanimously

Motion by Corey Trinklein seconded by Fred Sheridan to keep the Supervisor's wages at \$19,000 Motion carried unanimously

PUBLIC COMMENT: 7:18 p.m. to 7:18 p.m.

Motion by Fred Sheridan seconded by Mike Marr to adjourn at 7:18 p.m. Motion carried unanimously

Corey Trinklein, Clerk	
Birch Run Township	
Approved:	



Birch Run Township

8425 Main Street • P.O. Box 152 • Birch Run, MI 48415 Phone: (989) 624-9773 • Fax: (989) 624-1177

Sign in Sheet

<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Fred Sheridan	10365 DIXIE Han
2) Kut Kiessling	8100 EBUTRO BR.
3) Riley Riessling	8100 E. Burt Rd BR.
4) Brady Totten	10840 Wenn Rd Birch Run
5) Mile Man	7370 Townline Beidgeport
6)	
7)	
8)	
9)	
10)	
11)	
12)	
13)	
14)	
15)	
16)	
17)	
18)	
	(over)